Te Kaunihera o
Te Awa Kairangi ki Uta

Upper Hutt City Council
2022 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

Upper Hutt City Council

The preliminary result for the Upper Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
GUPPY, Wayne

MCLEQOD, Angela
GRIFFITHS, Blair
SWALES, Hellen
BENNETT, Keith

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Council - At Large (10 vacancies)

WHEELER, Dave
SWALES, Hellen
NEWELL, Heather
BENTLEY, Dylan
CAREY, Matthew
HAMMOND, Bill
HOLDERNESS, Emma
ULTRA, Tracey
GRIFFITHS, Blair
CARSON, Chris

HICKSON, Konrad
MILLER, Cyndi
LAMBERT, Paul
HOMAN, Teresa
KNEGTMANS, Jaap
BENNETT, Keith
ADHIKARI, Ramil
SPICER, Dean
ANDERSON, Michael J.
HURLE, Michael
MILBURN, Jordan
MANDER, Nigel

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Independent

Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Refreshing Local Democracy

Independent

Electoral Reform

Votes Received
5,591

4,092
1,315
1,301
1,286

23
118

Votes Received

7,110
6,913
6,332
6,205
6,189
6,142
6,082
6,066
5,903
5,529

5,178
4,760
4,699
4,112
4,051
3,968
3,866
3,451
3,072
2,585
1,551
1,196

42
217



Rimutaka Licensing Trust (6 vacancies) Votes Received

HILDER, Colleen 2,633
BOLD, Bruce 2,556
HEWITT, Tony 2,128
JONES, Tom 1,815
NEAREY, Sean 1,770
HANLON, Bob 1,554
PENN, Bill 1,412
HINES, Mike 1,338
FOSTER, Ray Independent 1,259
WOOD, Glenn 1,090
INFORMAL 3
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 484

The voter return was 42.2%, being 13,726 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer

Upper Hutt City Council
9 October 2022



