

## **Upper Hutt City Council**

## 2022 Triennial Elections

## PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Upper Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
GUPPY, Wayne		5,591
MCLEOD, Angela GRIFFITHS, Blair SWALES, Hellen BENNETT, Keith	Independent Independent	4,092 1,315 1,301 1,286
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		23 118

Council - At Large (10 vacancies)		Votes Received
WHEELER, Dave		7,110
SWALES, Hellen	Independent	6,913
NEWELL, Heather	Indones dest	6,332
BENTLEY, Dylan CAREY, Matthew	Independent	6,205 6,189
HAMMOND, Bill	Independent	6,142
HOLDERNESS, Emma	Independent	6,082
ULTRA, Tracey	Independent	6,066
GRIFFITHS, Blair	Паоронаот	5,903
CARSON, Chris		5,529
,		-,-
HICKSON, Konrad	Independent	5,178
MILLER, Cyndi	Independent	4,760
LAMBERT, Paul	Independent	4,699
HOMAN, Teresa		4,112
KNEGTMANS, Jaap	Refreshing Local Democracy	4,051
BENNETT, Keith		3,968
ADHIKARI, Ramil		3,866
SPICER, Dean		3,451
ANDERSON, Michael J.	Independent	3,072
HURLE, Michael		2,585
MILBURN, Jordan	Clastoral Deferm	1,551
MANDER, Nigel	Electoral Reform	1,196
INFORMAL		42
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		217

Rimutaka Licensing Trust (6 vacancies)		Votes Received
HILDER, Colleen BOLD, Bruce HEWITT, Tony JONES, Tom NEAREY, Sean HANLON, Bob		2,633 2,556 2,128 1,815 1,770 1,554
PENN, Bill HINES, Mike FOSTER, Ray WOOD, Glenn	Independent	1,412 1,338 1,259 1,090
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		3 484

The voter return was 42.2%, being 13,726 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Upper Hutt City Council 9 October 2022